
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4372
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
PROTECTION OF KONARK TEMPLE
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI;SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Konark temple of Orissa is being damaged due to pollution;

(b) if so, whether the Government propose to take preventive measures for its safety; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI BABU LAL MARANDI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c)Do not arise.
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